BOX ASSIGNMENTS



07-06-2001



borders

2001	
ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	101769218
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	on which the particulars are:
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	1140
Scott D. MOOD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []	yes [X]no 6 Z7 01
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee	(s)):
Address: Insight Technology Inc. 3 Technology Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053 Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment Execution Date: Mar [] Merger [] Change of Name	rch 20, 2001
[] Security Agreement [] Other	[] vermed Translation
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: March	
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on addition	nal sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 09/784,354	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor if not in Item 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: JAMES G. GATTO Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky & Popco One Fountain Square 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 400 Reston, VA 20190 (see telephone number below) 5.5 Atty. Dkt.	6. Number involved: Applns. 1 + Pats: = Total 1 7. Amount of fee enclosed: Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number 50-1553 (duplicate sheet not required.)
23444-204	
DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf is a true copy of the original document.	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy Total number of pages
inc	cluding this cover sheet 3 NOT file dup. cover sheet)
Attorney: Christopher J. Cunco Reg. No. 42,450 Date of the control of the contr	ne: 6/27/81
Atty/Sec: CJC/ceg Tel: 703-46	4-4800 Fax: 703-464-4895
SSITHIRI 00000010 00701701	

RES 44567v1

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0826

Attorney Docket No.: 52815.002004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott D. MOODY, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing 2 Chocorua Drive.

Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054; (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled

MONOCULAR MOUNTING FOR FOUR-TUBE PANORAMIC NIGHT VISION GOGGLE HAVING MULTI-FUNCTION ADJUSTMENT CONTROL

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 16, 2001 as

Application Serial Number 09/784,354 and

WHEREAS, INSIGHT TECHNOLOGY, INC, (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of

business at 3 Technology Drive, Londonderry, New Hampshire 03053, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters

Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-

part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted

therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor,

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as

described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any

foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations,

extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim

priority on the basis of said application;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said

Assignee;

REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0827

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor:				
Inventor's Name:				
Inventor's Address:				

RECORDED: 06/27/2001

Scott D. MOODY
2 Chocorua Drive
Marrimode Now Hampshire 0

Merrimack, New Hampshire 03054

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	et my hand and s	seal this <u><i>20</i></u> da	y of Marc	بار, 20	01.
COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF New Ho	ampohire				
COUNTY OF Rockingham					
a us 20 se es marde oc	201 hafara ma	a Notani Duk	olio in or	nd for	ŧh.

On this <u>LD</u> day of <u>Markle</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth/State of <u>NH</u>, did personally appear the above-named <u>Sorth D. Moody</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

BRENDA NICACIO, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 8, 2003